DEUTSCHE BANK AG, ACTING THROUGH ITS LONDON BRANCH (Incorporated under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Deutsche Bank AG, acting through its London Branch (the "**Designated Market Maker**") wishes to advise that it was unable to make a market in the shares of the following db x-trackers II exchange traded funds (the "**DB ETFs**") from approximately 12:00pm to approximately 12:29pm on 28 November 2016, due to price quotation feeding issue.

Name of DB ETF
DBXT iBoxxIDR 10US\$ (SH8)
DBXT iBoxxKR 5US\$ (KT2)
DBXT USDIGInfl5US\$ (KF5)
DBXT iBoxxUSTr5US\$ (KF7)
DBXT AUDBonds 5AU\$ (K6Y)
DBXT AUDCS 5AU\$ (KV5)
DBXT AUDCS 5US\$ (KV6)
DBXT AUDCS 5SG\$ (KV7)
DBXT iBoxxSing5SG\$ (KV4)
DBXT iBoxxSvEu5US\$ (KF6)
DBXT EONIA 5US\$ (KV8)
DBXT SORA 5SG\$ (KJ6)

The Designated Market Marker is pleased to advise that it has resumed making a market in the shares of the DB ETFs.

Issued by

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, ACTING THROUGH ITS LONDON BRANCH

28 November 2016